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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Monday 2
nd

 December 2019 

The school was a hive of festive 

activity on Friday at our annual 

Decorations Morning.  Each year it is 

great to see the children enjoying 

opportunities such as this and 

spending time with family members 

in their school environment. Thank 

you to those of you who were able to 

come and make it a special event. As 

a result of the Decorations Morning 

all Stars of The Week and Team 

Points will be celebrated at this 

coming Friday‟s assembly. 

 

This Wednesday, we have our whole 

school outing to the “Mother Goose” 

Pantomime at the Marlowe Theatre in 

Canterbury.  Children will leave on 

coaches at 9am and will be back in 

plenty of time to finish at the normal 

time of 3.10pm.  All children should 

wear school uniform as normal and 

ensure they have a coat with them.  

Please ensure that all permission slips 

have been returned to the school to 

allow us to take your child to this 

fantastic opportunity. 

 

Rehearsals for this year‟s Nativity 

involving children in Year R, 1 and 2 

are underway. Performances to 

family take place on the morning of 

Thursday 12
th

 December and on the 

afternoon of Friday 13
th

 December.  

Coming home today is a letter 

regarding the number of seats you 

wish to reserve for each showing. 

Please return these to school as soon 

as possible. 

 

Coming home today are the European 

Health Insurance Card (EHIC) forms 

for Year 6 pupils attending the 2020 

residential. Please complete these and 

return to school by Friday 6
th
 

December. 

 
 

 

A reminder that this week is the last 

week of clubs.  These set of extra-

curricular clubs have been running 

since the second week in September.  

Thank you to all staff and volunteers 

who have given up their time to allow 

these opportunities for the children to 

happen. As always, we apologise to 

parents for the instances where clubs 

have to be moved or cancelled.  We 

will have a new set of clubs start up 

during the second week of next term 

and these will run right through until 

the Easter break.  Letters about these 

clubs will come home during the first 

week back after the Christmas holiday. 

 

Hopefully you will have seen a flyer 

come home with children last week 

about Carols in the Church on Tuesday 

17
th
 December.  This takes place in St 

Peter and Pauls Church over the road 

from the school at 9am and will last for 

around 30 minutes. These carols 

involve only children in Years 3 to 6.  

It would be good to see as many family 

members as possible for this Christmas 

celebration. 

 

Forest School will still continue for the 

next two Thursdays.  As we have seen a 

drop the temperature lately, please 

ensure that children are bringing in 

plenty of additional warm clothing to 

wear for their session with Mrs 

Wilkinson-Tough. 

 

Next Tuesday (10
th
 December), 

Challenger class are holding a 

Hogwarts Day linked to their learning 

theme of the term.  You should have 

received a separate letter regarding this, 

if this has not made it home please 

speak with Ms Hedges. 
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EYTHORNE & ELVINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

DATES FOR 2019/20 

Wed 4 Dec  Pantomime 

Fri 6 Dec Christmas Fayre 

Mon 9 Dec      YR - Phonics Workshop – 

  2.30pm  

Wed 11 Dec    Nativity Dress rehearsal                        

Thurs 12 Dec Nativity 9:15 

Fri 13 Dec Nativity 2.30 

Mon 16 Dec Class Parties 

Tue 17 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec    School Carol Service in  

                        Church 

Wed 18 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

Mon 6 Jan Start of Term Three 

Wed 22 Jan Discovery: Stay and Play         

10-14 Feb  Focus Week: Music 

Tue 11 Feb Parents Evening 

Thur 13 Feb  Parents Evening 

Fri 14 Feb  Last Day of Term Three 

Mon 24 Feb  Start of Term Four 

Thurs 27 Feb  School Council Voting 

Fri 28 Feb  Atlantis Assembly 

Thur 5 Mar Challenger Assembly 

Tue 10 Mar Discovery „Come Read 

With Me‟ 

Fri 13 Mar Voyager Assembly 

Fri 20 Mar Endeavour Assembly 

Fri 27 Mar Discovery Assembly 

Wed 1 Apr Easter Service in Church 

  Last Day of Term Four 

Thu 16 Apr Start of Term 5 

Tue 28 Apr Discovery Learn with Me 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

11-15 May  KS2 SATS 

Thur 21 May Parents Evening 

  New Entrants Meeting     

Fri 22 May End of Term Five 

Mon 8 June  Start of Term 6 

Fri 19 June  Atlantis Assembly 

Thu 25 June  Challenger Assembly 

Thur 2 July Y6 Production 

Fri 3 July Voyager Assembly 

6-10 July  Year 6 in FRANCE 

13-17 July Focus Week: ACTIVITIES 

Wed 15 July  Sports Day AM 

Mon 20 July  Moving Up Afternoon 

Wed 22 July  Last Day of Term Six 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PTA EVENTS 

Non – Uniform Dates for Christmas Fayre: 

Friday 6 December – Cakes 

Disco – Friday 17 January 

Film Club – Wednesday 5 February 

Mother‟s Day Market – Friday 20 March 

Quiz Night – Friday 20 March – 7 for 7.30pm 

Easter Egg Hunt – Monday 30 March 

Disco – Friday 1 May 

Non – Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre: 

Friday 19 June – Chocolate 

Friday 26 June – Bottles 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK 
 

Discovery:  

Voyager:  

Atlantis:  

Challenger:  

Endeavour:  
 

TEAM POINTS 
 

Betteshanger: 

Chislet:  

Snowdown:   

Tilmanstone:  
 

Uniform Prices 
 

Sweat Shirts 

Sizes            

3-4 Years £8.00   

7-8 Years £8.00   
9-10 Years £8.00   
11-12 Years £8.00   
XS £8.00   

Small £8.50 
Medium £9.00 
Large £9.00 
 

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above 

Book Bags £3.00       
P E Bags   £3.00        
Water Bottles £1.00 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 


